ORDINANCE NO.

- 151812
- An Ordinance accepting funds from the Metropolitan Service District (\$3,000), Multnomah County (\$3,500), and the Port of Portland (\$1,500) in support of expenses of the Spectator & Convention Facilities Task Force, creating a Special Appropriation, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. The Spectator and Convention Facilities Task Force was established to study needs for sports/spectator/convention facilities, bring all past studies on this issue up-todate, and develop and implement a 20-year plan.
- 2. Funds to meet expenses of the task force were pledged in the following amounts:

Metropolitan	Service	District	\$3,000
Multnomah Co	unty		\$3,500
Port of Port	land		\$1,500

3. Checks have been received from the above agencies and should be appropriated in a special appropriation created for the task force.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. The following sums are accepted for the purpose of meeting expenses of the Spectator and Convention Facilities Task Force:

Metropolitan Service	District	\$3,000
Multnomah County		\$3,500
Port of Portland		\$1,500

b. A special appropriation is created entitled Spectator and Convention Facilities Task Force.

Page No. 1

ORDINANCE No.

c. Resources and requirements are increased in the 1981-82 General Fund as follows:

General Fund

Resources Private Donations

\$8,000

RequirementsSpecial AppropriationsSpectator & ConventionFacilities Task Force\$8,000

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists so that no undue delay will occur in the acceptance of the funds needed to meet expenses of the task force; therefore, this ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council, JUN 24 1981

Mayor Ivancie Susan D. Keil/jv June 16, 1981

Attest:

Auditor of the City of Portland

151812

THE COMM AS	ISSIONER FOL'LOWS	
	Yeas	Nays
JORDAN	a name	
LINDBERG		
SCHWAB	ľ	
STRACHAN	1	
IVANCIE		

FOUR-FI	FTHS CALENDAR
JORDAN	
LINDBERG	-
SCHWAB	
STRACHAN	
IVANCIE	

Calendar No2058

ORDINANCE No. 151812

Title

An Ordinance accepting funds from the Metropolitan Service District (\$3,000), Multnomah County (\$3,500) and the Port of Portland (\$1,500) in support of expenses of the Spectator & Convention Facilities Task Force, creating a Special Appropriation, and declaring an emergency.

JUN 1 9 1981

GEORGE YERKOVICH Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

fordone

Deputy

Filed

INIK	ODUCED BY	
Mayor	Ivancie	
NOTED BY T	HE COMMISS	IONER
Affairs		
Finance and Administration F .	JI/M	<u>د</u>
Safety		
Utilitics		
Works		
BUREAU	APPROVAL,	
Burcau: Office of	of the M	layor
Prepared By:	Date	:
Susan D. Ke	eil 6	/16/81
Budget Impact Revie	ew:	<u></u>
X Completed	🗆 Not requi	red
Burcau Head:		
CA	LENDAR	
Consent	Regular	X
N07	TED BY	
City Attorney		
City Auditor		
City Engineer		